
SIJHSAA Class S Region #2 Track & Field Regional - 5/3/24
Results

#8 Boys 100m Hurdles 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Travelstead, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 16.00 10
2 Taylor, Kaleb 7 DESOTO 16.68 8
3 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 17.24 6
4 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 17.45 4
5 Schlake, John 7 CHRISTOPHER 17.65 2
6 Tristen, Fruits 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 17.77 1
7 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 17.85
8 Laban, McConachie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.23
9 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 19.50
10 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 20.03
11 Gale, Joshua 8 TAMAROA 20.92
12 Belfoire, Wyatt 8 TAMAROA 21.10
13 VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 21.56
14 Warren, Field 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 21.58
15 Beck, Brantley 6 DESOTO 21.99
16 Danner, Grayson 7 CHRISTOPHER 22.15
17 Sizemore, Michael 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 26.04
-- Potts, Jacob 8 SESSER-VALIER DNF

Heat 1
1 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 20.03
2 Sizemore, Michael 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 26.04
-- Potts, Jacob 8 SESSER-VALIER DNF

Heat 2
1 Laban, McConachie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.23
2 Gale, Joshua 8 TAMAROA 20.92
3 Belfoire, Wyatt 8 TAMAROA 21.10
4 VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 21.56
5 Warren, Field 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 21.58
6 Beck, Brantley 6 DESOTO 21.99
7 Danner, Grayson 7 CHRISTOPHER 22.15

Heat 3
1 Travelstead, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 16.00 10
2 Taylor, Kaleb 7 DESOTO 16.68 8
3 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 17.24 6
4 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 17.45 4
5 Schlake, John 7 CHRISTOPHER 17.65 2
6 Tristen, Fruits 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 17.77 1
7 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 17.85
8 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 19.50

#7 Girls 100m Hurdles 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Niedbalski, Maggie 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 17.21 10
2 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 18.78 8
3 Keller, Aubrey 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 19.46 6
4 Hicks, Izzie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.61 4
5 Benitez, Lalita 8 SESSER-VALIER 20.19 2
6 Parini, Sophia 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 20.30 1
7 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…20.50
8 Pierce, Jamisyn 6 TAMAROA 20.59
9 Keith, Laney 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 20.65
10 Smith, Shiann 8 DESOTO 20.90
11 Stanley, Willow 6 CHRISTOPHER 20.94
12 Murphy, Haley 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 21.34
13 Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 ELVERADO 21.55
14 Messerly, Kryssi 8 COULTERVILLE 21.57
15 Powell, London 7 SESSER-VALIER 21.73
16 Johnson, Alivia 7 CHRISTOPHER 22.36
17 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 23.53
18 Hobbs, Zoe 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 23.59
19 Reiman, Ginny 6 ELVERADO 23.99

Heat 1
1 Murphy, Haley 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 21.34
2 Hobbs, Zoe 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 23.59
3 Reiman, Ginny 6 ELVERADO 23.99

Heat 2
1 Hicks, Izzie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.61 4
2 Parini, Sophia 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 20.30 1
3 Pierce, Jamisyn 6 TAMAROA 20.59
4 Keith, Laney 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 20.65
5 Messerly, Kryssi 8 COULTERVILLE 21.57
6 Powell, London 7 SESSER-VALIER 21.73
7 Johnson, Alivia 7 CHRISTOPHER 22.36
8 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 23.53

Heat 3
1 Niedbalski, Maggie 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 17.21 10
2 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 18.78 8
3 Keller, Aubrey 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 19.46 6
4 Benitez, Lalita 8 SESSER-VALIER 20.19 2
5 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…20.50
6 Smith, Shiann 8 DESOTO 20.90
7 Stanley, Willow 6 CHRISTOPHER 20.94
8 Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 ELVERADO 21.55



#11 Boys 4x200 Relay 7th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 1:53.96 10

1) Minnis, Matthew 7 2) Luke, Raski 7
3) Harrison, Braeden 7 4) Drake, Haub 7

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:54.78 8

1) Newburry, Wyatt 7 2) Urban, Wiley. 6
3) McMurray, Jude 7 4) Steele, Amontee. 7

3 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:54.93 6

1) Chevy, Ridgeway 7 2) Enzo, Zubia 7
3) Heavrin, Brody 7 4) Castellano, Nico 7

4 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:56.80 4

1) Danner, Grayson 7 2) Morris, Elliot 7
3) Robinson, Quincy 7 4) Schlake, John 7

5 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 1:57.90 2

1) Kellerman, Case 7 2) Travelstead, Jace 7
3) Przygoda, Jace 7 4) Heine, Isaac 6

6 COULTERVILLE 'A' 2:01.77 1

1) White, Gabe 7 2) Fitch, Caleb 6
3) Steele, Jaxson 6 4) Wilson, Colin 7

7 DESOTO 'A' 2:04.62

1) Taylor, Kaleb 7 2) Bennett, JaJaun 7
3) Mason, Austin 7 4) Coleman, Sharvez 6

8 TAMAROA 'A' 2:08.62

1) Kemme, Thaddeus 7 2) Henk, Collin 6
3) Szopinski, Pacer 7 4) Pike, Korbin 7

9 ELVERADO 'A' 2:08.97

1) Smith, Dylan 6 2) Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6
3) Elmore, Colton 6 4) Coleman, Joe 6

10 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:17.40

1) Zeigler, Andrew 7 2) Hurst, Enzo 6
3) Krummel, Leo 6 4) Germann, Cade 6

Heat 1
1 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:56.80 4

1) Danner, Grayson 7 2) Morris, Elliot 7
3) Robinson, Quincy 7 4) Schlake, John 7

2 COULTERVILLE 'A' 2:01.77 1

1) White, Gabe 7 2) Fitch, Caleb 6
3) Steele, Jaxson 6 4) Wilson, Colin 7

3 TAMAROA 'A' 2:08.62

1) Kemme, Thaddeus 7 2) Henk, Collin 6
3) Szopinski, Pacer 7 4) Pike, Korbin 7

Heat 2
1 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 1:53.96 10

1) Minnis, Matthew 7 2) Luke, Raski 7
3) Harrison, Braeden 7 4) Drake, Haub 7

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:54.78 8

1) Newburry, Wyatt 7 2) Urban, Wiley. 6
3) McMurray, Jude 7 4) Steele, Amontee. 7

3 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:54.93 6

1) Chevy, Ridgeway 7 2) Enzo, Zubia 7
3) Heavrin, Brody 7 4) Castellano, Nico 7

4 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 1:57.90 2

1) Kellerman, Case 7 2) Travelstead, Jace 7
3) Przygoda, Jace 7 4) Heine, Isaac 6

5 DESOTO 'A' 2:04.62

1) Taylor, Kaleb 7 2) Bennett, JaJaun 7
3) Mason, Austin 7 4) Coleman, Sharvez 6

6 ELVERADO 'A' 2:08.97

1) Smith, Dylan 6 2) Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6
3) Elmore, Colton 6 4) Coleman, Joe 6

7 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:17.40

1) Zeigler, Andrew 7 2) Hurst, Enzo 6
3) Krummel, Leo 6 4) Germann, Cade 6



#9 Girls 4x100 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 55.13 10

1) Niedbalski, Maggie 8 2) Cooper, Reese 7
3) Reagan, Rori 8 4) Baggett, Jessi 8

2 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 56.97 8

1) Epplin, Nora 7 2) Canaley, Ariah 7
3) Giacomo, Reese 7 4) Morris, Nova 7

3 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 57.03 6

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 58.08 4

1) Martin, Gracie 7 2) Hicks, Izzie 7
3) Gothard, Rhyan 8 4) Hug, Briley 8

5 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 58.10 2

1) Young, Lia 8 2) Farley, Lauren 7
3) Coello, Cecily 7 4) Graham, Maya 8

6 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 58.48 1

1) Parini, Sophia 7 2) Murphy, Haley 7
3) McBride, Tatum 8 4) Capogreco, Emma 8

7 ELVERADO 'A' 58.79

1) Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 2) Kreid, Claire 6
2) Hodges, Lauren 7 3) Williams, Lily 6
4) Hodges, Alaina 7

8 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:01.01

1) Johnson, Alivia 7 2) Stanley, Willow 6
3) Hobbs, Tinley 7 4) Bullock, Ella 7

9 DESOTO 'A' 1:01.03

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Kirchner, Izzy 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Smith, Shiann 8

10 COULTERVILLE 'A' 1:02.31

1) Wright, Kynlee 8 2) Messerly, Kryssi 8
3) Phillips, Aspen 6 4) Rector, Bella 7

11 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 1:03.05

1) Khachikian, Kara 8 2) Goldman, Aleia 7
3) Goldman, Charis 8 4) Lowery, Makayla 8

Heat 1
1 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:01.01

1) Johnson, Alivia 7 2) Stanley, Willow 6
3) Hobbs, Tinley 7 4) Bullock, Ella 7

2 COULTERVILLE 'A' 1:02.31

1) Wright, Kynlee 8 2) Messerly, Kryssi 8
3) Phillips, Aspen 6 4) Rector, Bella 7

3 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 1:03.05

1) Khachikian, Kara 8 2) Goldman, Aleia 7
3) Goldman, Charis 8 4) Lowery, Makayla 8

Heat 2
1 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 55.13 10

1) Niedbalski, Maggie 8 2) Cooper, Reese 7
3) Reagan, Rori 8 4) Baggett, Jessi 8

2 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 56.97 8

1) Epplin, Nora 7 2) Canaley, Ariah 7
3) Giacomo, Reese 7 4) Morris, Nova 7

3 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 57.03 6

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 58.08 4

1) Martin, Gracie 7 2) Hicks, Izzie 7
3) Gothard, Rhyan 8 4) Hug, Briley 8

5 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 58.10 2

1) Young, Lia 8 2) Farley, Lauren 7
3) Coello, Cecily 7 4) Graham, Maya 8

6 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 58.48 1

1) Parini, Sophia 7 2) Murphy, Haley 7
3) McBride, Tatum 8 4) Capogreco, Emma 8

7 ELVERADO 'A' 58.79

1) Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 2) Kreid, Claire 6
2) Hodges, Lauren 7 3) Williams, Lily 6
4) Hodges, Alaina 7

8 DESOTO 'A' 1:01.03

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Kirchner, Izzy 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Smith, Shiann 8

#2 Boys 400 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Johnson, Josh 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 57.27 10
2 Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…58.71 8
3 Forbes, Alec 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 58.96 6
4 Packer, Stetson 8 SESSER-VALIER 1:00.23 4
5 Wingate, Jackson 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 1:00.40 2
6 Hudson, Jaxon 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:00.92 1
7 Shurtz, Paxton 8 SESSER-VALIER 1:01.80
8 Watson, Cameren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:04.45
9 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 1:05.19
10 Perez, Freddy 8 DESOTO 1:06.00
11 Kellerman, Case 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:06.55
12 Pettit, Spencer 8 CHRISTOPHER 1:07.70
13 Belfoire, Wyatt 8 TAMAROA 1:08.54
14 Germann, Cade 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:09.15
15 Buza, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:09.91
16 Kemme, Thaddeus 7 TAMAROA 1:11.07
17 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 1:13.21
18 Gibson, Owen 6 COULTERVILLE 1:16.30
19 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 1:20.55
20 Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6 ELVERADO 1:24.62
21 Elmore, Colton 6 ELVERADO 1:25.12
22 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:32.97
-- Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…SCR
-- Clough, Dylan 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… SCR



Heat 1
1 Pettit, Spencer 8 CHRISTOPHER 1:07.70
2 Belfoire, Wyatt 8 TAMAROA 1:08.54
3 Kemme, Thaddeus 7 TAMAROA 1:11.07
4 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 1:13.21
5 Gibson, Owen 6 COULTERVILLE 1:16.30
6 Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6 ELVERADO 1:24.62
7 Elmore, Colton 6 ELVERADO 1:25.12
8 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:32.97

Heat 2
1 Watson, Cameren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:04.45
2 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 1:05.19
3 Perez, Freddy 8 DESOTO 1:06.00
4 Kellerman, Case 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:06.55
5 Germann, Cade 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:09.15
6 Buza, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:09.91
7 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 1:20.55
-- Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…SCR

Heat 3
1 Johnson, Josh 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 57.27 10
2 Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…58.71 8
3 Forbes, Alec 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 58.96 6
4 Packer, Stetson 8 SESSER-VALIER 1:00.23 4
5 Wingate, Jackson 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 1:00.40 2
6 Hudson, Jaxon 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:00.92 1
7 Shurtz, Paxton 8 SESSER-VALIER 1:01.80
-- Clough, Dylan 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… SCR

#1 Girls 400 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Brand, Madi 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:07.84 10
2 Carter, Khaliyah 8 DESOTO 1:09.11 8
3 Vaughn, Aryn 8 DESOTO 1:11.42 6
4 Folden, Kate 7 TAMAROA 1:11.78 4
5 Rogers, Emma 5 SAINT ANDREW 1:12.59 2
6 Bauersachs, Eden 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 1:12.82 1
7 Keller, Aubrey 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:13.08
8 Wright, Kynlee 8 COULTERVILLE 1:13.51
9 Imboden, Lyla 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:13.68
10 Manzano, Mariana 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:14.46
11 Claunch, Scarlett 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…1:15.32
12 Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:15.67
13 Yackle, Hailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 1:15.87
14 Powell, London 7 SESSER-VALIER 1:17.05
15 Lampley, Olivia 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:17.67
16 Johnson, Abigail 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…1:18.15
17 Kemme, Aurora 5 TAMAROA 1:18.30
18 Proli, Emily 6 CHRISTOPHER 1:20.60
19 Gunter, Annabelle 7 SESSER-VALIER 1:22.38
20 Johnson, Alivia 7 CHRISTOPHER 1:24.61
21 Tegel, Sophia 7 ELVERADO 1:25.22
22 McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:27.39
23 Fletcher, Serenity 6 ELVERADO 1:32.98

Heat 1
1 Powell, London 7 SESSER-VALIER 1:17.05
2 Johnson, Abigail 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…1:18.15
3 Kemme, Aurora 5 TAMAROA 1:18.30
4 Gunter, Annabelle 7 SESSER-VALIER 1:22.38
5 Tegel, Sophia 7 ELVERADO 1:25.22
6 McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:27.39
7 Fletcher, Serenity 6 ELVERADO 1:32.98

Heat 2
1 Wright, Kynlee 8 COULTERVILLE 1:13.51
2 Manzano, Mariana 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 1:14.46
3 Claunch, Scarlett 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…1:15.32
4 Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:15.67
5 Yackle, Hailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 1:15.87
6 Lampley, Olivia 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 1:17.67
7 Proli, Emily 6 CHRISTOPHER 1:20.60
8 Johnson, Alivia 7 CHRISTOPHER 1:24.61

Heat 3
1 Brand, Madi 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:07.84 10
2 Carter, Khaliyah 8 DESOTO 1:09.11 8
3 Vaughn, Aryn 8 DESOTO 1:11.42 6
4 Folden, Kate 7 TAMAROA 1:11.78 4
5 Rogers, Emma 5 SAINT ANDREW 1:12.59 2
6 Bauersachs, Eden 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 1:12.82 1
7 Keller, Aubrey 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 1:13.08
8 Imboden, Lyla 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 1:13.68

#6 Boys 1600 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Degler, RJ 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4:49.23 10
2 Polley, Elliott 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 5:18.47 8
3 Heine, Isaac 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 5:20.96 6
4 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 5:38.59 4
5 Szopinski, Pacer 7 TAMAROA 5:42.48 2
6 Caden, Heisner 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 5:56.68 1
7 Arnett, Gage 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:05.01
8 Lehman, Will 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 6:09.07
9 Hernandez, Griffen 8 SESSER-VALIER 6:14.95
10 Hayes, Nate 8 CHRISTOPHER 6:17.10
11 Smith, Lane 5 DESOTO 6:20.99
12 Wilson, Braxton 7 CHRISTOPHER 6:22.15
13 Griffin, Levi 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…6:42.70
14 Taylor, Chris 5 DESOTO 7:01.78

Heat 1
1 Degler, RJ 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4:49.23 10
2 Polley, Elliott 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 5:18.47 8
3 Heine, Isaac 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 5:20.96 6
4 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 5:38.59 4
5 Szopinski, Pacer 7 TAMAROA 5:42.48 2
6 Caden, Heisner 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 5:56.68 1
7 Arnett, Gage 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:05.01
8 Lehman, Will 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 6:09.07
9 Hernandez, Griffen 8 SESSER-VALIER 6:14.95
10 Hayes, Nate 8 CHRISTOPHER 6:17.10
11 Smith, Lane 5 DESOTO 6:20.99
12 Wilson, Braxton 7 CHRISTOPHER 6:22.15
13 Griffin, Levi 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…6:42.70
14 Taylor, Chris 5 DESOTO 7:01.78

#5 Girls 1600 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Crews, Alanaa 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 6:07.80 10
2 Wright, Lizie 8 DESOTO 6:22.64 8
3 Leonard, Addie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:27.61 6
4 Szopinski, Paisley 4 TAMAROA 6:33.97 4
5 Smith, Payton 5 DESOTO 6:39.55 2
6 Kellerman, Avery 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 6:55.09 1
7 Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER 6:56.76
8 Leonard, Allie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:59.81



Heat 1
1 Crews, Alanaa 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 6:07.80 10
2 Wright, Lizie 8 DESOTO 6:22.64 8
3 Leonard, Addie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:27.61 6
4 Szopinski, Paisley 4 TAMAROA 6:33.97 4
5 Smith, Payton 5 DESOTO 6:39.55 2
6 Kellerman, Avery 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 6:55.09 1
7 Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER 6:56.76
8 Leonard, Allie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 6:59.81

#12 Boys 4x200 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 1:43.90 10

1) Staff, Will 8 2) Mulligan, Sean 8
3) Moore, Nasir 8 4) Shields, Kegan 7

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:45.18 8

1) Towers-Frost, Holden 8 2) Shurtz, Paxton 8
3) Packer, Stetson 8 4) Steele, Amontee 7

3 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:45.27 6

1) Forbes, Alec 8 2) Johnson, Josh 8
3) Brody, Harsy 8 4) Laban, McConachie 8

4 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:46.70 4

1) Grogan, Lucas 8 2) John, Schlake 7
3) Garver, Eli 8 4) Huie, Brydon 8

5 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 1:48.85 2

1) Raski, Luke 7 2) Hudson, Jaxon 8
3) Haub, Drake 7 4) Porter, Drake 8

6 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:51.61 1

1) Engel, Max 8 2) Schimpf, Kaisyn 8
3) Malone, Asher 8 4) Clough, Dylan 8

7 DESOTO 'A' 1:52.48

1) Galloway, Logan 8 2) Perez, Freddy 8
3) Kaleb, Taylor 7 4) Kristoff, Connor 8

8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 1:53.39

1) Willis, Dakota 8 2) Leposky, Mason 8
3) VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 4) Wingate, Jackson 8

9 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 2:00.11

1) Elliott, Carson 7 2) Griffin, Levi 8
3) Hoffman, Noah 8 4) Johnson, Titus 8

10 TAMAROA 'A' 2:00.42

1) Keller, Ayler 8 2) Gale, Joshua 8
3) Belfoire, Wyatt 8 4) Meagher, Carson 8

Heat 1
1 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 1:53.39

1) Willis, Dakota 8 2) Leposky, Mason 8
3) VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 4) Wingate, Jackson 8

2 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 2:00.11

1) Elliott, Carson 7 2) Griffin, Levi 8
3) Hoffman, Noah 8 4) Johnson, Titus 8

3 TAMAROA 'A' 2:00.42

1) Keller, Ayler 8 2) Gale, Joshua 8
3) Belfoire, Wyatt 8 4) Meagher, Carson 8

Heat 2
1 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 1:43.90 10

1) Staff, Will 8 2) Mulligan, Sean 8
3) Moore, Nasir 8 4) Shields, Kegan 7

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:45.18 8

1) Towers-Frost, Holden 8 2) Shurtz, Paxton 8
3) Packer, Stetson 8 4) Steele, Amontee 7

3 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:45.27 6

1) Forbes, Alec 8 2) Johnson, Josh 8
3) Brody, Harsy 8 4) Laban, McConachie 8

4 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:46.70 4

1) Grogan, Lucas 8 2) John, Schlake 7
3) Garver, Eli 8 4) Huie, Brydon 8

5 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 1:48.85 2

1) Raski, Luke 7 2) Hudson, Jaxon 8
3) Haub, Drake 7 4) Porter, Drake 8

6 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:51.61 1

1) Engel, Max 8 2) Schimpf, Kaisyn 8
3) Malone, Asher 8 4) Clough, Dylan 8

7 DESOTO 'A' 1:52.48

1) Galloway, Logan 8 2) Perez, Freddy 8
3) Kaleb, Taylor 7 4) Kristoff, Connor 8



#10 Girls 4x200 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:59.77 10

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

2 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 2:01.76 8

1) Niedbalski, Maggie 8 2) Ridgeway, Avery 7
3) Keller, Aubrey 8 4) Reagan, Rori 8

3 DESOTO 'A' 2:06.99 6

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Smith, Shiann 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Carter, Khaliyah 8

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 2:10.33 4

1) Hicks, Izzie 7 2) Crain, Carlie 7
3) Gothard, Rhyan 8 4) Martin, Gracie 7

5 TAMAROA 'A' 2:13.08 2

1) Pierce, Jamisyn 6 2) Stork, Jozilynn 7
3) Reeves, Presley 7 4) Folden, Kate 7

6 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 2:13.19 1

1) Hobbs, Zoe 6 2) Manzano, Mariana 7
3) Evans, Hope 8 4) Farley, Lauren 7

7 COULTERVILLE 'A' 2:13.87

1) Wright, Kynlee 8 2) Mifflin, Kaydence 8
3) Phillips, Aspen 6 4) Messerly, Kryssi 8

8 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 2:14.05

1) Bullock, Ella 7 2) Edwards, Nevaeh 7
3) Sanders, Kahli 8 4) Hobbs, Tinley 7

9 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 2:20.02

1) Bullard, Rowyn 7 2) Frankie, Kaelyn 7
3) Goldman, Aleia 7 4) Khachikian, Kara 8

10 ELVERADO 'A' 2:20.11

1) Rector, Leena 7 2) Hodges, Lauren 7
3) Shearer, Eva 8 4) Tretter, Ellie 8

11 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 2:23.87

1) Tindall, Khloe 7 2) Kirkpatrick, Isla 7
3) Morgan, Brylee 6 4) West-Higgins, Kyla 7

12 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:24.04

1) Dyer, Chloe 8 2) Young, Cassidy 8
3) Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 4) Imboden, Lyla 6

Heat 1
1 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 2:13.19 1

1) Hobbs, Zoe 6 2) Manzano, Mariana 7
3) Evans, Hope 8 4) Farley, Lauren 7

2 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 2:14.05

1) Bullock, Ella 7 2) Edwards, Nevaeh 7
3) Sanders, Kahli 8 4) Hobbs, Tinley 7

3 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 2:20.02

1) Bullard, Rowyn 7 2) Frankie, Kaelyn 7
3) Goldman, Aleia 7 4) Khachikian, Kara 8

4 ELVERADO 'A' 2:20.11

1) Rector, Leena 7 2) Hodges, Lauren 7
3) Shearer, Eva 8 4) Tretter, Ellie 8

Heat 2
1 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:59.77 10

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

2 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 2:01.76 8

1) Niedbalski, Maggie 8 2) Ridgeway, Avery 7
3) Keller, Aubrey 8 4) Reagan, Rori 8

3 DESOTO 'A' 2:06.99 6

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Smith, Shiann 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Carter, Khaliyah 8

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 2:10.33 4

1) Hicks, Izzie 7 2) Crain, Carlie 7
3) Gothard, Rhyan 8 4) Martin, Gracie 7

5 TAMAROA 'A' 2:13.08 2

1) Pierce, Jamisyn 6 2) Stork, Jozilynn 7
3) Reeves, Presley 7 4) Folden, Kate 7

6 COULTERVILLE 'A' 2:13.87

1) Wright, Kynlee 8 2) Mifflin, Kaydence 8
3) Phillips, Aspen 6 4) Messerly, Kryssi 8

7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 2:23.87

1) Tindall, Khloe 7 2) Kirkpatrick, Isla 7
3) Morgan, Brylee 6 4) West-Higgins, Kyla 7

8 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 2:24.04

1) Dyer, Chloe 8 2) Young, Cassidy 8
3) Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 4) Imboden, Lyla 6

#26 Boys 100 Meters 7th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 12.48 10
2 Steele, Amontee 7 SESSER-VALIER 12.87 8
3 Chevy, Ridgeway 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.21 6
4 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 13.27 4
5 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13.33 2
6 Enzo, Zubia 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.71 1
7 Schlake, John 7 CHRISTOPHER 13.75
8 Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…13.97
9 Robinson, Quincy 7 CHRISTOPHER 14.15
10 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.18
11 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…14.21 (14.210)

11 Harrison, Braeden 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.21 (14.210)

13 Wilson, Colin 7 COULTERVILLE 14.41
14 McMurray, Jude 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.75
15 Pike, Korbin 7 TAMAROA 14.82
16 Krummel, Leo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 15.04
17 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.21
18 Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO 15.29
19 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 15.41
20 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.57
21 Kellerman, Jackson 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.61
22 Henk, Collin 6 TAMAROA 15.64
23 Elmore, Colton 6 ELVERADO 16.39
24 Hurst, Enzo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.86
25 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 17.97
26 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 19.58

Heat 1
1 Elmore, Colton 6 ELVERADO 16.39
2 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 17.97
3 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 19.58



Heat 2
1 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…14.21 (14.210)

2 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.21
3 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 15.41
4 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.57
5 Kellerman, Jackson 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.61
6 Henk, Collin 6 TAMAROA 15.64
7 Hurst, Enzo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.86

Heat 3
1 Enzo, Zubia 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.71 1
2 Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…13.97
3 Robinson, Quincy 7 CHRISTOPHER 14.15
4 Wilson, Colin 7 COULTERVILLE 14.41
5 McMurray, Jude 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.75
6 Pike, Korbin 7 TAMAROA 14.82
7 Krummel, Leo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 15.04
8 Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO 15.29

Heat 4
1 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 12.48 10
2 Steele, Amontee 7 SESSER-VALIER 12.87 8
3 Chevy, Ridgeway 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.21 6
4 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 13.27 4
5 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13.33 2
6 Schlake, John 7 CHRISTOPHER 13.75
7 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.18
8 Harrison, Braeden 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.21 (14.210)

#25 Girls 100 Meters 7th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Morris, Nova 7 SAINT ANDREW 13.54 10
2 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 13.94 8
3 Fourez, Kollins 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.23 6
4 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 14.29 4
5 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.57 2
6 Parini, Sophia 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 14.58 1
7 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14.59
8 Erwin, Astyn 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.67
9 Rogers, Emma 5 SAINT ANDREW 14.92
10 Martin, Gracie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.06
11 Farley, Lauren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 15.12
12 Bullock, Ella 7 CHRISTOPHER 15.19
13 Murphy, Haley 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.26
14 Hicks, Izzie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.30
15 Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 ELVERADO 15.41
16 Rector, Bella 7 COULTERVILLE 15.62
17 Hobbs, Tinley 7 CHRISTOPHER 16.10
18 Imboden, Lyla 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.69
19 Bullard, Rowyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…16.74
20 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 16.86
21 Frankie, Kaelyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…17.08
22 Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA 17.10
23 Wright, Katelyn 5 DESOTO 17.11
24 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 17.13
25 Reeves, Presley 7 TAMAROA 17.24
26 Cole, Samantha 7 COULTERVILLE 19.01

Heat 1
1 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 16.86
2 Frankie, Kaelyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…17.08
3 Cole, Samantha 7 COULTERVILLE 19.01

Heat 2
1 Bullock, Ella 7 CHRISTOPHER 15.19
2 Imboden, Lyla 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.69
3 Bullard, Rowyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…16.74
4 Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA 17.10
5 Wright, Katelyn 5 DESOTO 17.11
6 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 17.13
7 Reeves, Presley 7 TAMAROA 17.24

Heat 3
1 Parini, Sophia 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 14.58 1
2 Erwin, Astyn 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.67
3 Martin, Gracie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.06
4 Murphy, Haley 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.26
5 Hicks, Izzie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.30
6 Sarensen, Jocelyn 7 ELVERADO 15.41
7 Rector, Bella 7 COULTERVILLE 15.62
8 Hobbs, Tinley 7 CHRISTOPHER 16.10

Heat 4
1 Morris, Nova 7 SAINT ANDREW 13.54 10
2 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 13.94 8
3 Fourez, Kollins 7 SESSER-VALIER 14.23 6
4 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 14.29 4
5 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.57 2
6 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14.59
7 Rogers, Emma 5 SAINT ANDREW 14.92
8 Farley, Lauren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 15.12

#28 Boys 100 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Engel, Max 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12.17 10
2 Willis, Dakota 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 12.21 8
3 Staff, Will 8 SAINT ANDREW 12.32 6
4 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 12.60 4
5 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 12.65 2
6 Grogan, Lucas 8 CHRISTOPHER 12.69 1
7 Brody, Harsy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.09
8 Elih, Bruce 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.19
9 Moore, Nasir 8 SAINT ANDREW 13.31
10 Wingate, Jackson 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13.42
11 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 13.69
12 Watson, Cameren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 13.74
13 Perez, Freddy 8 DESOTO 13.82
14 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 13.89
15 Keller, Ayler 8 TAMAROA 13.92
16 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 14.22
17 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 14.23
18 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14.40
19 Schimpf, Kaisyn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 14.76
20 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 15.39
21 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 15.76
22 Rice, Ryker 8 SESSER-VALIER 15.86
23 Steele, Jaxson 6 COULTERVILLE 16.43
-- Porter, Drake 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… SCR
-- Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…SCR

Heat 1
1 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 14.23
2 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 15.76
3 Rice, Ryker 8 SESSER-VALIER 15.86



Heat 2
1 Wingate, Jackson 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13.42
2 Keller, Ayler 8 TAMAROA 13.92
3 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 14.22
4 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14.40
5 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 15.39
6 Steele, Jaxson 6 COULTERVILLE 16.43

Heat 3
1 Brody, Harsy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.09
2 Elih, Bruce 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.19
3 Moore, Nasir 8 SAINT ANDREW 13.31
4 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 13.69
5 Watson, Cameren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 13.74
6 Perez, Freddy 8 DESOTO 13.82
7 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 13.89
8 Schimpf, Kaisyn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 14.76

Heat 4
1 Engel, Max 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12.17 10
2 Willis, Dakota 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 12.21 8
3 Staff, Will 8 SAINT ANDREW 12.32 6
4 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 12.60 4
5 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 12.65 2
6 Grogan, Lucas 8 CHRISTOPHER 12.69 1
-- Porter, Drake 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… SCR
-- Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…SCR

#27 Girls 100 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 13.82 10
2 Baggett, Jessi 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 13.92 8
3 Capogreco, Emma 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 14.23 6
4 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14.72 4
5 Giacomo, Reese 7 SAINT ANDREW 14.84 2
6 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 14.87 1
7 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.93
8 Canaley, Ariah 7 SAINT ANDREW 14.94
9 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.11
10 Niedbalski, Maggie 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.12
11 Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER 15.49
12 Toms, Payton 8 ELVERADO 15.56
13 Kirchner, Izzy 8 DESOTO 15.61
14 Evans, Hope 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 15.69
15 Fox, Jayden 8 SESSER-VALIER 15.76
16 McBride, Tatum 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.82
17 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…15.84
18 Young, Cassidy 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 15.93
19 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.11
20 Buser, Jaysa 8 ELVERADO 16.21
21 Rushing, Ashlyn 5 DESOTO 16.81
22 Khachikian, Kara 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…17.54

Heat 1
1 Toms, Payton 8 ELVERADO 15.56
2 McBride, Tatum 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15.82
3 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…15.84
4 Buser, Jaysa 8 ELVERADO 16.21
5 Rushing, Ashlyn 5 DESOTO 16.81
6 Khachikian, Kara 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…17.54

Heat 2
1 Giacomo, Reese 7 SAINT ANDREW 14.84 2
2 Canaley, Ariah 7 SAINT ANDREW 14.94
3 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 15.11
4 Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER 15.49
5 Kirchner, Izzy 8 DESOTO 15.61
6 Fox, Jayden 8 SESSER-VALIER 15.76
7 Young, Cassidy 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 15.93
8 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 16.11

Heat 3
1 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 13.82 10
2 Baggett, Jessi 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 13.92 8
3 Capogreco, Emma 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 14.23 6
4 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14.72 4
5 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 14.87 1
6 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 14.93
7 Niedbalski, Maggie 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15.12
8 Evans, Hope 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 15.69

#4 Boys 800 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Degler, RJ 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:12.16 10
2 Johnson, Josh 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:16.17 8
3 Utlaut, Wyatt 8 SESSER-VALIER 2:28.86 6
4 Webb, Liam 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 2:29.60 4
5 Montgomery, Liam 8 CHRISTOPHER 2:33.68 2
6 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 2:35.08 1
7 Dobill, Cody 8 CHRISTOPHER 2:36.31
8 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…2:37.75
9 Burten, Zev 8 SAINT ANDREW 2:37.76
10 Buza, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:37.88
11 Gale, Joshua 8 TAMAROA 2:38.57
12 Karabec, Caden 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 2:42.80
13 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 2:49.55
14 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 2:51.93
15 Rojeck, Roman 6 TAMAROA 2:53.94
16 Sizemore, Michael 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:59.44
17 Smith, Lane 5 DESOTO 3:01.26
18 Griffin, Levi 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…3:04.73
19 Jones, Remington 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 3:08.80
20 Maynard, Jase 5 COULTERVILLE 3:13.09
21 Talbert, Maynard 5 COULTERVILLE 3:26.40

Heat 1
1 Karabec, Caden 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 2:42.80
2 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 2:49.55
3 Mason, Austin 7 DESOTO 2:51.93
4 Rojeck, Roman 6 TAMAROA 2:53.94
5 Sizemore, Michael 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:59.44
6 Smith, Lane 5 DESOTO 3:01.26
7 Griffin, Levi 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…3:04.73
8 Jones, Remington 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 3:08.80
9 Maynard, Jase 5 COULTERVILLE 3:13.09
10 Talbert, Maynard 5 COULTERVILLE 3:26.40



Heat 2
1 Degler, RJ 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:12.16 10
2 Johnson, Josh 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:16.17 8
3 Utlaut, Wyatt 8 SESSER-VALIER 2:28.86 6
4 Webb, Liam 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 2:29.60 4
5 Montgomery, Liam 8 CHRISTOPHER 2:33.68 2
6 Laur, Banx 8 SESSER-VALIER 2:35.08 1
7 Dobill, Cody 8 CHRISTOPHER 2:36.31
8 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…2:37.75
9 Burten, Zev 8 SAINT ANDREW 2:37.76
10 Buza, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:37.88
11 Gale, Joshua 8 TAMAROA 2:38.57

#3 Girls 800 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Epplin, Nora 7 SAINT ANDREW 2:36.09 10
2 Brand, Madi 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:44.63 8
3 Crews, Alanaa 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:53.51 6
4 Young, Lia 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 2:54.99 4
5 Simmons, Jasmen 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:55.76 2
6 Wright, Lizie 8 DESOTO 2:58.80 1
7 Leonard, Addie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 3:00.69
8 Spiller, Aubrey 6 ELVERADO 3:00.73
9 Proli, Emily 6 CHRISTOPHER 3:01.51
10 Szopinski, Paisley 4 TAMAROA 3:03.81
11 Benitez, Lalita 8 SESSER-VALIER 3:04.75
12 Claunch, Scarlett 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…3:06.45
13 Rushing, Ashlyn 5 DESOTO 3:19.57
14 Jones, Harper 6 SAINT ANDREW 3:26.19
15 Mazur, Aubrey 8 CHRISTOPHER 3:26.33
16 Henson, Josiee 4 TAMAROA 3:31.35
17 Phillips, Aspen 6 COULTERVILLE 3:36.65
-- McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCR

Heat 1
1 Crews, Alanaa 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:53.51 6
2 Benitez, Lalita 8 SESSER-VALIER 3:04.75
3 Claunch, Scarlett 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…3:06.45
4 Rushing, Ashlyn 5 DESOTO 3:19.57
5 Jones, Harper 6 SAINT ANDREW 3:26.19
6 Mazur, Aubrey 8 CHRISTOPHER 3:26.33
7 Henson, Josiee 4 TAMAROA 3:31.35
8 Phillips, Aspen 6 COULTERVILLE 3:36.65
-- McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCR

Heat 2
1 Epplin, Nora 7 SAINT ANDREW 2:36.09 10
2 Brand, Madi 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 2:44.63 8
3 Young, Lia 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 2:54.99 4
4 Simmons, Jasmen 6 PINCKNEYVILLE 2:55.76 2
5 Wright, Lizie 8 DESOTO 2:58.80 1
6 Leonard, Addie 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 3:00.69
7 Spiller, Aubrey 6 ELVERADO 3:00.73
8 Proli, Emily 6 CHRISTOPHER 3:01.51
9 Szopinski, Paisley 4 TAMAROA 3:03.81

#16 Boys 200 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 25.68 10
2 Steele, Amontee 7 SESSER-VALIER 25.86 8
3 Willis, Dakota 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 25.97 6
4 Thayer, Kellerman 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.00 4
5 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 26.40 2
6 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 26.78 1
7 Galloway, Logan 8 DESOTO 26.84
8 Mulligan, Sean 8 SAINT ANDREW 27.02
9 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 27.04
10 Malone, Asher 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 27.88
11 Raski, Luke 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 27.98
12 Kristoff, Connor 8 DESOTO 28.15
13 Caden, Zachery 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 28.65
14 Schimpf, Kaisyn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 28.66
15 Haub, Drake 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 28.91
16 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 28.99
17 Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…29.37
18 Coleman, Joe 6 ELVERADO 29.41
19 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29.57
20 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 33.85
21 Rojeck, Roman 6 TAMAROA 34.75
22 Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6 ELVERADO 34.84
23 Loucks, Budda 7 CHRISTOPHER 35.51
-- Steele, Jaxson 6 COULTERVILLE SCR

Heat 1
1 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 26.78 1
2 Schimpf, Kaisyn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 28.66
3 Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…29.37
4 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29.57
5 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 33.85
6 Rojeck, Roman 6 TAMAROA 34.75
7 Tripp-Reams, Colsten 6 ELVERADO 34.84
-- Steele, Jaxson 6 COULTERVILLE SCR

Heat 2
1 Mulligan, Sean 8 SAINT ANDREW 27.02
2 Malone, Asher 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 27.88
3 Raski, Luke 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 27.98
4 Caden, Zachery 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 28.65
5 Haub, Drake 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 28.91
6 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 28.99
7 Coleman, Joe 6 ELVERADO 29.41
8 Loucks, Budda 7 CHRISTOPHER 35.51

Heat 3
1 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 25.68 10
2 Steele, Amontee 7 SESSER-VALIER 25.86 8
3 Willis, Dakota 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 25.97 6
4 Thayer, Kellerman 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.00 4
5 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 26.40 2
6 Galloway, Logan 8 DESOTO 26.84
7 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 27.04
8 Kristoff, Connor 8 DESOTO 28.15



#15 Girls 200 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 28.37 10
2 Baggett, Jessi 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29.08 8
3 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 29.21 6
4 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 30.01 4
5 Farley, Lauren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 30.07 2
6 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 30.75 1
7 Martin, Gracie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 31.65
8 Rector, Bella 7 COULTERVILLE 32.09
9 Kirchner, Izzy 8 DESOTO 32.38
10 Fox, Jayden 8 SESSER-VALIER 32.95
11 Hobbs, Tinley 7 CHRISTOPHER 33.04
12 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…33.11
13 Evans, Hope 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 33.17
14 Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 34.85
15 Shearer, Eva 8 ELVERADO 35.00
16 Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA 35.76
17 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 36.27
18 Howle, Reese 5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 36.72
19 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 37.80
20 Henson, Josiee 4 TAMAROA 38.15
21 Price, Taylor 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 39.75
-- Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE SCR

Heat 1
1 Hobbs, Tinley 7 CHRISTOPHER 33.04
2 Shearer, Eva 8 ELVERADO 35.00
3 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 36.27
4 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 37.80
5 Henson, Josiee 4 TAMAROA 38.15
6 Price, Taylor 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 39.75

Heat 2
1 Martin, Gracie 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 31.65
2 Kirchner, Izzy 8 DESOTO 32.38
3 Fox, Jayden 8 SESSER-VALIER 32.95
4 Goldman, Charis 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…33.11
5 Evans, Hope 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 33.17
6 Burkey, Zeppelynn 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 34.85
7 Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA 35.76
8 Howle, Reese 5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 36.72

Heat 3
1 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 28.37 10
2 Baggett, Jessi 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29.08 8
3 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 29.21 6
4 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 30.01 4
5 Farley, Lauren 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 30.07 2
6 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 30.75 1
7 Rector, Bella 7 COULTERVILLE 32.09
-- Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE SCR

#13 Boys 4x400 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 3:56.63 10

1) Johnson, Josh 8 2) Laban, McConachie 8
3) Forbes, Alec 8 4) Degler, RJ 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 4:12.69 8

1) Shurtz, Paxton 8 2) Laur, Banx 8
3) Packer, Stetson 8 4) Utlaut, Wyatt 8

3 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 4:26.55 6

1) Grogan, Lucas 8 2) Jackson, Logan 8
3) Pettit, Spencer 8 4) Montgomery, Liam 8

4 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 4:33.20 4

1) Travelstead, Jace 7 2) Buza, Jace 8
3) Kellerman, Case 7 4) Heine, Isaac 6

5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 4:40.83 2

1) Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 2) Leposky, Mason 8
3) VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 4) Wingate, Jackson 8

6 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 4:44.47 1

1) Lehman, Will 8 2) Watson, Cameren 7
3) Webb, Liam 6 4) Polley, Elliott 8

7 DESOTO 'A' 5:13.65

1) Galloway, Logan 8 2) Perez, Freddy 8
3) Taylor, Kaleb 7 4) Kristoff, Connor 8

8 COULTERVILLE 'A' 5:39.88

1) Gibson, Owen 6 2) Maynard, Jase 5
3) Steele, Jaxson 6 4) Recard, David 8

Heat 1
1 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 3:56.63 10

1) Johnson, Josh 8 2) Laban, McConachie 8
3) Forbes, Alec 8 4) Degler, RJ 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 4:12.69 8

1) Shurtz, Paxton 8 2) Laur, Banx 8
3) Packer, Stetson 8 4) Utlaut, Wyatt 8

3 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 4:26.55 6

1) Grogan, Lucas 8 2) Jackson, Logan 8
3) Pettit, Spencer 8 4) Montgomery, Liam 8

4 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 4:33.20 4

1) Travelstead, Jace 7 2) Buza, Jace 8
3) Kellerman, Case 7 4) Heine, Isaac 6

5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 4:40.83 2

1) Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 2) Leposky, Mason 8
3) VanHoorebeke, Kross 8 4) Wingate, Jackson 8

6 OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARME… 'A' 4:44.47 1

1) Lehman, Will 8 2) Watson, Cameren 7
3) Webb, Liam 6 4) Polley, Elliott 8

7 DESOTO 'A' 5:13.65

1) Galloway, Logan 8 2) Perez, Freddy 8
3) Taylor, Kaleb 7 4) Kristoff, Connor 8

8 COULTERVILLE 'A' 5:39.88

1) Gibson, Owen 6 2) Maynard, Jase 5
3) Steele, Jaxson 6 4) Recard, David 8



#14 Girls 4x400 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 4:43.43 10

1) Brand, Madi 7 2) Reagan, Rori 8
3) Keller, Aubrey 8 4) Baggett, Jessi 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 4:51.97 8

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

3 DESOTO 'A' 4:56.32 6

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Smith, Shiann 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Carter, Khaliyah 8

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 5:02.19 4

1) Bauersachs, Eden 7 2) Yackle, Hailey 8
3) Crain, Carlie 7 4) Crews, Alanaa 7

5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 5:08.08 2

1) Murphy, Haley 7 2) McBride, Tatum 8
3) Parini, Sophia 7 4) Capogreco, Emma 8

6 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 5:25.52 1

1) Johnson, Abigail 7 2) Goldman, Aleia 7
3) Claunch, Scarlett 7 4) Frankie, Kaelyn 7

7 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 5:33.30

1) Johnson, Alivia 7 2) Furlow, Riley 8
3) Loucks, Billie 8 4) Proli, Emily 6

8 ELVERADO 'A' 5:38.12

1) Toms, Payton 8 2) Tegel, Sophia 7
3) Hodges, Alaina 7 4) Kreid, Claire 6

Heat 1
1 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVILLE) 'A' 4:43.43 10

1) Brand, Madi 7 2) Reagan, Rori 8
3) Keller, Aubrey 8 4) Baggett, Jessi 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 4:51.97 8

1) Erwin, Astyn 7 2) Fourez, Kadence 7
3) Newbury, Alba 7 4) Fourez, Kollins 7

3 DESOTO 'A' 4:56.32 6

1) Smith, Payton 5 2) Smith, Shiann 8
3) Vaughn, Aryn 8 4) Carter, Khaliyah 8

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 5:02.19 4

1) Bauersachs, Eden 7 2) Yackle, Hailey 8
3) Crain, Carlie 7 4) Crews, Alanaa 7

5 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 'A' 5:08.08 2

1) Murphy, Haley 7 2) McBride, Tatum 8
3) Parini, Sophia 7 4) Capogreco, Emma 8

6 UNITY CHRISTIAN (ENERGY) 'A' 5:25.52 1

1) Johnson, Abigail 7 2) Goldman, Aleia 7
3) Claunch, Scarlett 7 4) Frankie, Kaelyn 7

7 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 5:33.30

1) Johnson, Alivia 7 2) Furlow, Riley 8
3) Loucks, Billie 8 4) Proli, Emily 6

8 ELVERADO 'A' 5:38.12

1) Toms, Payton 8 2) Tegel, Sophia 7
3) Hodges, Alaina 7 4) Kreid, Claire 6

#17 Boys Shot Put 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hernandez, Giovani 8 SESSER-VALIER 37-11.00 10
2 Galloway, Logan 8 DESOTO 36-08.00 8
3 Conaway, Andrew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 35-06.00 6
4 Dylan, Brammeier 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 35-06.00 4
5 Wilson, Colin 7 COULTERVILLE 34-01.00 2
6 Rounds, Miller 8 SESSER-VALIER 34-01.00 1
7 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 33-07.00
8 Wyatt, Mathis 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 32-10.00
8 Ellis, Eden 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 32-10.00
10 Fitch, Caleb 6 COULTERVILLE 32-01.00
11 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 31-00.00
12 Parvin, Wesley 8 CHRISTOPHER 30-03.00
13 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29-10.00
14 Doerflein, Max 8 TAMAROA 28-11.00
15 Beck, Brier 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…28-01.00
16 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 26-09.00
17 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 26-06.00
18 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 26-02.00
19 Morris, Elliot 7 CHRISTOPHER 25-01.00
20 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 24-02.00
20 Zeigler, Andrew 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 24-02.00
22 Hawkins, Clay 6 TAMAROA 22-01.00
23 Popov, Ivan 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 21-08.00
24 Vincent, Kian 7 SAINT ANDREW 19-02.00
25 Miller, Thomas 5 SAINT ANDREW 17-01.00
-- Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCR

Flight 1
1 Hernandez, Giovani 8 SESSER-VALIER 37-11.00 10
2 Galloway, Logan 8 DESOTO 36-08.00 8
3 Conaway, Andrew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 35-06.00 6
3 Dylan, Brammeier 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 35-06.00 4
5 Wilson, Colin 7 COULTERVILLE 34-01.00 2
5 Rounds, Miller 8 SESSER-VALIER 34-01.00 1
7 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 33-07.00
8 Wyatt, Mathis 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 32-10.00
8 Ellis, Eden 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 32-10.00
10 Fitch, Caleb 6 COULTERVILLE 32-01.00
11 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 31-00.00
12 Parvin, Wesley 8 CHRISTOPHER 30-03.00
13 Kremer, Gage 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 29-10.00
14 Doerflein, Max 8 TAMAROA 28-11.00
15 Beck, Brier 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…28-01.00
16 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 26-09.00
17 West, Evan 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 26-06.00
18 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 26-02.00
19 Morris, Elliot 7 CHRISTOPHER 25-01.00
20 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 24-02.00
20 Zeigler, Andrew 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 24-02.00
22 Hawkins, Clay 6 TAMAROA 22-01.00
23 Popov, Ivan 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 21-08.00
24 Vincent, Kian 7 SAINT ANDREW 19-02.00
25 Miller, Thomas 5 SAINT ANDREW 17-01.00
-- Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCR



#18 Girls Shot Put 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Taylor, Shaelyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 30-08.00 10
2 Robinson, Addy 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 28-07.00 8
3 Numi, Claire 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 27-10.00 6
4 House, Matyi 8 CHRISTOPHER 25-11.00 4
5 Hossler, Eden 8 SAINT ANDREW 25-10.00 2
6 McLaughlin, Mallori 7 COULTERVILLE 25-08.00 1
7 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 25-07.00
7 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 25-07.00
9 Taylor, Elaina 6 DESOTO 25-02.00
10 Crawford, Iva 8 DESOTO 24-07.00
11 Thompson, Anniston 8 ELVERADO 23-07.00
12 Levanti, Delaney 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 23-03.00
12 Peterein, Shelby 7 SAINT ANDREW 23-03.00
14 Keith, Laney 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 22-09.00
15 Furlow, Riley 8 CHRISTOPHER 22-06.00
16 Reid, Raegan 8 COULTERVILLE 22-03.00
17 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 20-10.00
17 Lowery, Makayla 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…20-10.00
19 West-Higgins, Kyla 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 20-06.00
20 Teal, Maddie 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 19-02.00
21 Reeves, Presley 7 TAMAROA 19-01.00
22 Hodges, Lauren 7 ELVERADO 18-05.00
23 Agnew, Brenlee 6 TAMAROA 14-09.00
24 Bullard, Rowyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…13-06.00

Flight 1
1 Taylor, Shaelyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 30-08.00 10
2 Robinson, Addy 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 28-07.00 8
3 Numi, Claire 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 27-10.00 6
4 House, Matyi 8 CHRISTOPHER 25-11.00 4
5 Hossler, Eden 8 SAINT ANDREW 25-10.00 2
6 McLaughlin, Mallori 7 COULTERVILLE 25-08.00 1
7 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 25-07.00
7 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 25-07.00
9 Taylor, Elaina 6 DESOTO 25-02.00
10 Crawford, Iva 8 DESOTO 24-07.00
11 Thompson, Anniston 8 ELVERADO 23-07.00
12 Levanti, Delaney 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 23-03.00
12 Peterein, Shelby 7 SAINT ANDREW 23-03.00
14 Keith, Laney 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 22-09.00
15 Furlow, Riley 8 CHRISTOPHER 22-06.00
16 Reid, Raegan 8 COULTERVILLE 22-03.00
17 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 20-10.00
17 Lowery, Makayla 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…20-10.00
19 West-Higgins, Kyla 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 20-06.00
20 Teal, Maddie 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 19-02.00
21 Reeves, Presley 7 TAMAROA 19-01.00
22 Hodges, Lauren 7 ELVERADO 18-05.00
23 Agnew, Brenlee 6 TAMAROA 14-09.00
24 Bullard, Rowyn 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…13-06.00

#19 Boys Discus 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 108-06.00 10
2 Parvin, Wesley 8 CHRISTOPHER 104-00.00 8
3 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 98-01.00 6
4 Fitch, Caleb 6 COULTERVILLE 97-08.00 4
5 Dylan, Brammeier 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 95-09.00 2
6 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 94-10.00 1
7 Conaway, Andrew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 94-01.00
8 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 93-07.00
9 Beck, Brier 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…84-08.00
10 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 82-07.00
11 Brown, Henry 8 SESSER-VALIER 77-01.00
12 Bathon, Ethan 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 74-00.00
13 Laban, McConachie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 68-11.00
14 Petro, Brody 8 SESSER-VALIER 68-04.00
15 Doerflein, Max 8 TAMAROA 67-06.00
16 Mena, Ivan 8 DESOTO 67-00.00
17 Johnson, Colt 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 66-07.00
18 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 63-04.00
19 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 59-11.00
20 Woodside, Xzavier 8 TAMAROA 59-04.00
21 Vincent, Kian 7 SAINT ANDREW 57-08.00
22 Zeigler, Andrew 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 54-11.00
23 Miller, Thomas 5 SAINT ANDREW 53-08.00
24 Congiardo, Luka 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 39-11.00

Flight 1
1 Bennett, JaJaun 7 DESOTO 108-06.00 10
2 Parvin, Wesley 8 CHRISTOPHER 104-00.00 8
3 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 98-01.00 6
4 Fitch, Caleb 6 COULTERVILLE 97-08.00 4
5 Dylan, Brammeier 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 95-09.00 2
6 Recard, David 8 COULTERVILLE 94-10.00 1
7 Conaway, Andrew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 94-01.00
8 Przygoda, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 93-07.00
9 Beck, Brier 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…84-08.00
10 Smith, Dylan 6 ELVERADO 82-07.00
11 Brown, Henry 8 SESSER-VALIER 77-01.00
12 Bathon, Ethan 6 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 74-00.00
13 Laban, McConachie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 68-11.00
14 Petro, Brody 8 SESSER-VALIER 68-04.00
15 Doerflein, Max 8 TAMAROA 67-06.00
16 Mena, Ivan 8 DESOTO 67-00.00
17 Johnson, Colt 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 66-07.00
18 Wroblewski, Authur 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 63-04.00
19 Pierson, Tross 7 ELVERADO 59-11.00
20 Woodside, Xzavier 8 TAMAROA 59-04.00
21 Vincent, Kian 7 SAINT ANDREW 57-08.00
22 Zeigler, Andrew 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 54-11.00
23 Miller, Thomas 5 SAINT ANDREW 53-08.00
24 Congiardo, Luka 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 39-11.00



#20 Girls Discus 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Robinson, Addy 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 86-10.00 10
2 Numi, Claire 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 80-10.00 8
3 Taylor, Elaina 6 DESOTO 72-08.00 6
4 House, Matyi 8 CHRISTOPHER 70-01.00 4
5 Bauersachs, Eden 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 68-06.00 2
6 Crawford, Iva 8 DESOTO 67-06.00 1
7 Reid, Raegan 8 COULTERVILLE 65-05.00
8 Thompson, Anniston 8 ELVERADO 61-00.00
9 Hossler, Eden 8 SAINT ANDREW 59-02.00
10 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 58-11.00
11 McLaughlin, Mallori 7 COULTERVILLE 58-04.00
12 Taylor, Clare 7 SAINT ANDREW 57-11.00
13 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 54-05.00
14 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 54-02.00
15 Johnson, Abigail 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…54-01.00
16 Phillips, Karlie 6 SESSER-VALIER 50-06.00
17 Lowery, Makayla 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…50-05.00
18 Hodges, Lauren 7 ELVERADO 48-00.00
19 McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 47-04.00
20 Thorne, Chloe 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 45-05.00
21 Stagner, Kensington 8 SESSER-VALIER 45-04.00
22 Levanti, Delaney 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 43-08.00
23 Teal, Maddie 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 39-11.00
24 Agnew, Brenlee 6 TAMAROA 39-08.00
25 Patterson, Lillian 7 CHRISTOPHER 39-02.00

Flight 1
1 Robinson, Addy 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 86-10.00 10
2 Numi, Claire 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 80-10.00 8
3 Taylor, Elaina 6 DESOTO 72-08.00 6
4 House, Matyi 8 CHRISTOPHER 70-01.00 4
5 Bauersachs, Eden 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 68-06.00 2
6 Crawford, Iva 8 DESOTO 67-06.00 1
7 Reid, Raegan 8 COULTERVILLE 65-05.00
8 Thompson, Anniston 8 ELVERADO 61-00.00
9 Hossler, Eden 8 SAINT ANDREW 59-02.00
10 Dyer, Chloe 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 58-11.00
11 McLaughlin, Mallori 7 COULTERVILLE 58-04.00
12 Taylor, Clare 7 SAINT ANDREW 57-11.00
13 Hug, Briley 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 54-05.00
14 Coello, Cecily 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 54-02.00
15 Johnson, Abigail 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…54-01.00
16 Phillips, Karlie 6 SESSER-VALIER 50-06.00
17 Lowery, Makayla 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…50-05.00
18 Hodges, Lauren 7 ELVERADO 48-00.00
19 McPhail-Cash, Savanna 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 47-04.00
20 Thorne, Chloe 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 45-05.00
21 Stagner, Kensington 8 SESSER-VALIER 45-04.00
22 Levanti, Delaney 7 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 43-08.00
23 Teal, Maddie 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 39-11.00
24 Agnew, Brenlee 6 TAMAROA 39-08.00
25 Patterson, Lillian 7 CHRISTOPHER 39-02.00

#21 Boys High Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 5-09.00 10
2 Grogan, Lucas 8 CHRISTOPHER 5-04.00 8
3 Keller, Ayler 8 TAMAROA 5-04.00 6
4 Caden, Zachery 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-10.00 4
5 Chevy, Ridgeway 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-10.00 2
6 Utlaut, Wyatt 8 SESSER-VALIER 4-10.00 1
7 Webb, Liam 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-08.00
7 Packer, Stetson 8 SESSER-VALIER 4-08.00
7 Pike, Korbin 7 TAMAROA 4-08.00
7 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 4-08.00
11 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-06.00
11 Pettit, Spencer 8 CHRISTOPHER 4-06.00
-- Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO NH
-- Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…NH
-- Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…NH
-- Kristoff, Connor 8 DESOTO NH

Flight 1
1 Shields, Kegan 7 SAINT ANDREW 5-09.00 10
2 Grogan, Lucas 8 CHRISTOPHER 5-04.00 8
2 Keller, Ayler 8 TAMAROA 5-04.00 6
4 Caden, Zachery 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-10.00 4
4 Chevy, Ridgeway 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-10.00 2
4 Utlaut, Wyatt 8 SESSER-VALIER 4-10.00 1
7 Webb, Liam 6 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-08.00
7 Packer, Stetson 8 SESSER-VALIER 4-08.00
7 Pike, Korbin 7 TAMAROA 4-08.00
7 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 4-08.00
11 Minnis, Matthew 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-06.00
11 Pettit, Spencer 8 CHRISTOPHER 4-06.00
-- Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO NH
-- Elliott, Carson 7 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…NH
-- Johnson, Titus 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…NH
-- Kristoff, Connor 8 DESOTO NH

#22 Girls High Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Reagan, Rori 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 4-10.00 10
2 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-08.00 8
3 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 4-06.00 6
4 Young, Lia 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-04.00 4
5 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 4-04.00 2
6 Carter, Khaliyah 8 DESOTO 4-02.00 1
-- Kemme, Aurora 5 TAMAROA NH
-- Schoenecker, Grace 8 DESOTO NH
-- Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER NH
-- Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA NH

Flight 1
1 Reagan, Rori 8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 4-10.00 10
2 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-08.00 8
3 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 4-06.00 6
4 Young, Lia 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 4-04.00 4
4 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 4-04.00 2
6 Carter, Khaliyah 8 DESOTO 4-02.00 1
-- Kemme, Aurora 5 TAMAROA NH
-- Schoenecker, Grace 8 DESOTO NH
-- Loucks, Billie 8 CHRISTOPHER NH
-- Stork, Jozilynn 7 TAMAROA NH



#23 Boys Long Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Staff, Will 8 SAINT ANDREW 18-00.00 10
2 Porter, Drake 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 17-05.00 8
3 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-11.50 6
4 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 16-04.00 4
5 Hudson, Jaxon 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 16-00.00 2
6 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 16-00.00 1
7 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15-10.50
8 Travelstead, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15-06.50
9 Thayer, Kellerman 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 15-06.00
10 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 15-05.00
11 Leposky, Mason 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15-04.00
12 Potts, Jacob 8 SESSER-VALIER 15-03.00
13 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 15-01.50
14 Brody, Harsy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14-07.50
15 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 14-06.00
16 Burten, Zev 8 SAINT ANDREW 14-05.00
17 Germann, Cade 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 14-00.00
18 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 12-10.00
19 Krummel, Leo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12-07.50
20 Beck, Brantley 6 DESOTO 12-05.00
21 Kellerman, Case 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 12-03.00
22 Coleman, Joe 6 ELVERADO 12-01.50
23 Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO 12-01.00
24 Woodside, Xzavier 8 TAMAROA 11-03.00
25 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 9-05.00

Flight 1
1 Staff, Will 8 SAINT ANDREW 18-00.00 10
2 Porter, Drake 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 17-05.00 8
3 Towers-Frost, Holden 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-11.50 6
4 Huie, Brydon 8 CHRISTOPHER 16-04.00 4
5 Hudson, Jaxon 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 16-00.00 2
5 Bradley, Tae 8 COULTERVILLE 16-00.00 1
7 Biby - Canales, Kayden 7 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15-10.50
8 Travelstead, Jace 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 15-06.50
9 Thayer, Kellerman 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 15-06.00
10 Jackson, Logan 8 CHRISTOPHER 15-05.00
11 Leposky, Mason 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 15-04.00
12 Potts, Jacob 8 SESSER-VALIER 15-03.00
13 Meagher, Carson 8 TAMAROA 15-01.50
14 Brody, Harsy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14-07.50
15 Kreid, Ty 8 ELVERADO 14-06.00
16 Burten, Zev 8 SAINT ANDREW 14-05.00
17 Germann, Cade 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 14-00.00
18 White, Gabe 7 COULTERVILLE 12-10.00
19 Krummel, Leo 6 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12-07.50
20 Beck, Brantley 6 DESOTO 12-05.00
21 Kellerman, Case 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 12-03.00
22 Coleman, Joe 6 ELVERADO 12-01.50
23 Coleman, Sharvez 6 DESOTO 12-01.00
24 Woodside, Xzavier 8 TAMAROA 11-03.00
25 Stein, Landon 6 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 9-05.00

#24 Girls Long Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14-04.00 10
2 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14-00.75 8
3 Folden, Kate 7 TAMAROA 13-10.00 6
4 Capogreco, Emma 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13-08.00 4
5 Morris, Nova 7 SAINT ANDREW 13-08.00 2
6 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 13-05.00 1
7 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 12-11.50
8 Gothard, Rhyan 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 12-11.00
8 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 12-11.00
10 Pierce, Jamisyn 6 TAMAROA 12-08.00
11 Lampley, Olivia 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 12-05.00
11 Epplin, Nora 7 SAINT ANDREW 12-05.00
11 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 12-05.00
14 Tabor, Sidda 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12-03.00
15 Wright, Kynlee 8 COULTERVILLE 11-11.00
16 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 11-10.00
17 Fourez, Kadence 7 SESSER-VALIER 11-09.50
18 Messerly, Kryssi 8 COULTERVILLE 11-03.50
19 Kreid, Claire 6 ELVERADO 11-03.00
20 Manzano, Mariana 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 11-02.50
21 Morgan, Brylee 6 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 11-01.00
22 Wright, Katelyn 5 DESOTO 10-10.00
22 Khachikian, Kara 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…10-10.00
24 Bullock, Ella 7 CHRISTOPHER 10-07.50
25 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 10-02.50
26 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 9-01.00
-- Newman, Elena 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… SCR

Flight 1
1 Morgan, Bailey 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 14-04.00 10
2 Cooper, Reese 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 14-00.75 8
3 Folden, Kate 7 TAMAROA 13-10.00 6
4 Capogreco, Emma 8 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 13-08.00 4
4 Morris, Nova 7 SAINT ANDREW 13-08.00 2
6 Graham, Maya 8 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 13-05.00 1
7 Martin, Callie 8 CHRISTOPHER 12-11.50
8 Gothard, Rhyan 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 12-11.00
8 Williams, Lily 6 ELVERADO 12-11.00
10 Pierce, Jamisyn 6 TAMAROA 12-08.00
11 Lampley, Olivia 8 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 12-05.00
11 Epplin, Nora 7 SAINT ANDREW 12-05.00
11 Ridgeway, Avery 7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEY… 12-05.00
14 Tabor, Sidda 8 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… 12-03.00
15 Wright, Kynlee 8 COULTERVILLE 11-11.00
16 Robinson, Madilyn 8 SESSER-VALIER 11-10.00
17 Fourez, Kadence 7 SESSER-VALIER 11-09.50
18 Messerly, Kryssi 8 COULTERVILLE 11-03.50
19 Kreid, Claire 6 ELVERADO 11-03.00
20 Manzano, Mariana 7 OUR LADY OF MOUN… 11-02.50
21 Morgan, Brylee 6 ZEIGLER-ROYALTON 11-01.00
22 Wright, Katelyn 5 DESOTO 10-10.00
22 Khachikian, Kara 8 UNITY CHRISTIAN (EN…10-10.00
24 Bullock, Ella 7 CHRISTOPHER 10-07.50
25 Essex, Ella 5 ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC 10-02.50
26 Rushing, Ryan 7 DESOTO 9-01.00
-- Newman, Elena 7 GIANT CITY ELEMENT… SCR


